Public

Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

All candidates must be available up to and including the JCQ National Contingency Day on Wednesday 25th June 2025, should it become necessary for an exam to be rescheduled

Date

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
Tues, 25 March 2025
Thur, 27 March 2025
Tues, 22 April 2025
Wed, 23 April 2025
Wed, 23 April 2025
Thurs, 24 April 2025
Thurs, 24 April 2025
Fri, 25 April 2025
Mon, 28 April 2025
Mon, 28 April 2025
Tues, 29 April 2025
Wed, 30 April 2025
Mon, 28 April 2025
Tues, 29 April 2025
Tues, 29 April 2025
Wed, 30 April 2025
Wed, 30 April 2025
Thurs, 1 May 2025
Thurs, 1 May 2025
Fri, 2 May 2025
Fri, 2 May 2025
Fri, 2 May 2025
Tues, 6th May 2025
Wed, 7 May 2025
WEEK 1
Mon, 12 May 2025
Mon, 12 May 2025
Mon, 12 May 2025
Tue, 13 May 2025
Tue, 13 May 2025
Tue, 13 May 2025
Tue, 13 May 2025
Wed, 14 May 2025
Wed, 14 May 2025
Thu, 15 May 2025
Thu, 15 May 2025
Thu, 15 May 2025
Thu, 15 May 2025
Fri, 16 May 2025
Fri, 16 May 2025
WEEK 2
Mon, 19 May 2025
Mon, 19 May 2025
Mon, 19 May 2025
Mon, 19 May 2025
Mon, 19 May 2025
Mon, 19 May 2025
Tue, 20 May 2025
Tue, 20 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed,21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Wed, 21 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Thu, 22 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
Fri, 23 May 2025
WEEK 3
Mon, 02 Jun 2025
Mon, 02 Jun 2025
Mon, 02 Jun 2025
Tue, 03 Jun 2025
Tue, 03 Jun 2025

Public

Start Time

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
11:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
12:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
11:30
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00
09:00

09:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30

09:30
09:30
13:30
09:30
09:30

End Time

00:00
00:00
00:00
00:00
13:30
11:30
13:30
15:00
11:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
10:10
15:00
15:00
15:00
13:30
10:10
12:00
15:00
15:00
15:00
11:10
15:00
15:00

11:15
14:15
14:35
11:15
12:00
14:45
14:45
11:00
15:00
11:00
11:00
15:00
15:00
11:30
10:50

10:45
10:45
11:30
14:45
15:00
14:55
11:45
14:45
11:30
10:05
10:15
10:15
10:30
15:00
15:15
14:45
12:00
10:45
10:45
12:00
16:00
14:45
11:45
12:00
11:30
11:30
11:15
15:00

11:00
11:00
15:30
10:15
10:35

Level

GCSE
GCSE
BTEC L3 Nat Ext Cert
BTEC L3 Nat Ext Cert
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1 /2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
GCSE
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
GCSE
A Level
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
GCSE
BTEC L3 Nat Ext Cert
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
GCSE
GCSE
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1/2
BTEC Tec Award Level 1 /2

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
Level 3 Applied Dip
A LEVEL
GCSE

GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
Cnat Level 1/2 Cet
GCSE
GCSE
Cnat Level 1/2 Cet
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
Level 1 /2
GCSE
Cnat Level 1/2 Cet
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
A Level
Cnat Level 1/2 Cet
A Level
A Level
A Level
A Level
GCSE
A Level

GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE

nationally.

Exam

Cantonese Speaking (H) Cantonese (1CNO 2HC)
Bengali Speaking Test Tier H (8638/SH)
Investigating Practitioners’ Work (31555H01)

ART - Visual Recording And Communication (31827H01)

Dance Y11 Activity 2

Dance Y11 Activity 2

Textiles Y11

Dance Y11 Activity 3

Russian Speaking (H) (1RUO 2H)
Drama Y11 Activity 3

Polish Speaking Test Tier H (8688/SH)
Russian Speaking (Te) (9RUO 3A)
Textiles Y11

Spanish Speaking (F) (1SPO 2F)
Spanish Speaking (F) (1SPO 2F)
Spanish Speaking (F) (1SPO 2F)
Spanish Speaking (H) (1SPO 2H)
Spanish Speaking (H) (1SPO 2H)
Textiles Y11

Dance Y11 Activity 3

Spanish Speaking (H) (1SPO 2H)
Critical & Contextual Studies In Art (31828H01) Y12
Textiles Y11

French Speaking (F) (1FRO 2F)
French Speaking (H) (1FRO 2H)
Drama Y11

ART Y11

ART Y11

English Literature Paper 1 (8702/1)

Listening (H) (1CNO 1H)

Reading (H) (LCNO 3H)

Christianity (1RBO 1B)

Geography Adv Paper 1 (7037/1)

Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1h (8464/B/1H)
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P1f (8464/B/1F)
Geography Paper 1 (8035/1)

English Literature A Adv P1 (7712/1)
Mathematics: Paper 1 Fnd Wrtn (J560/01)
Mathematics: Paper 4 Hgh Wrtn (J560/04)
Mathematics AS Paper 1 (7356/1)
Criminology Unit 2: Paper Based (4543UB0-1)
Psychology Adv Paper 1 (7182/1)

Medicine In Britain (1HI0 11)

Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1f (8464/C/1F)
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P1h (8464/C/1H)
Sociology Adv Paper 1 (7192/1)

Physical Education Paper 1 (8582/1)

It: It In The Digital World Wtn (R050/01)
Cantonese Writing (H) (1CNO 4H)

English Literature Paper 2 (8702/2)

Child Dev: Hith WL Bng Chld Dev Wtn (R057/01)
Psychology Adv Paper 2 (7182/2)

French Listening (F) (1FRO 1F)

French Listening (H) (1FRO 1H)

French Reading (F) (1FRO 3F)

French Reading (H) (1FRO 3H)

Technical Award in Finance

Islam (1RBO 2C)

Ent & Mrkt: Entrprse Mrktng Cncpt Wtn (R067/01)
English Literature A Adv P2 Opt B (7712/2B)
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1f (8464/P/1F)
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P1h (8464/P/1H)
Polish Adv Paper 1 (7687/1)

Geography Adv Paper 2 (7037/2)

Sprt Sci: Rdcng Risk Sprts Injry Wtn (R180/01)
Physics A: Modelling Physics Wtn (H556/01)
Hist A: Civil Rights Usa Wrtn (Y319/01)

Russian Listen.,read. & Translate. (9RUO 01)

Pe: Physlgcl Fctr Afct Perf Wtn (H555/01)
English Language Paper 1 (8700/1)
Mathematics AS Paper 2 (7356/2)

HALF TERM

Statistics Written Paper 1f (1STO 1F)

Statistics Written Paper 1h (1STO 1H)

Polish Adv Paper 2 (7687/2)

Russian Listening (H) (IRUO 1H)

Russian Reading (H) (1RUO 3H)

Exam Board

Pearson
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

Pearson
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

AQA

OCR

OCR

AQA

WIEC

AQA
Pearson

AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
Pearson
AQA
OCR
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
LIBF
Pearson
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
OCR
OCR
Pearson
OCR
AQA
AQA

Pearson
Pearson
AQA
Pearson
Pearson

Code

1CNO 2HC
8638/SH
31555H01
31827H01

1RUO 2H

8688/SH
9RUO 3A

1SPO 2F
1SPO 2F
1SPO 2F
1SPO 2H
1SPO 2H

1SPO 2H
31828H01

1FRO 2F
1FRO 2H

8702/1
1CNO 1H
1CNO 3H
1RBO 1B
7037/1
8464/B/1H
8464/B/1F
8035/1
7712/1
1560/01
1560/04
7356/1
4543UB0-1
7182/1
1HI0 11

8464/C/1F
8464/C/1H
7192/1
8582/1
R050/01
1CNO 4H
8702/2
R0O57/01
7182/2
1FRO 1F
1FRO 1H
1FRO 3F
1FRO 3H
TAF/03
1RBO 2C
R067/01
7712/2B
8464/P/1F
8464/P/1H
7687/1
7037/2
R180/01
H556/01
Y319/01
9RUO 01
H555/01
8700/1
7356/2

1STO 1F
1STO 1H
7687/2
1RUO 1H
1RUO 3H



Public

Summer 2025 Exam Timetable

All candidates must be available up to and including the JCQ National Contingency Day on Wednesday 25th June 2025, should it become necessary for an exam to be rescheduled

Date

Tue, 03 Jun 2025
Tue, 03 Jun 2025
Tue, 03 Jun 2025
Tue, 03 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Wed, 04 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Thu, 05 Jun 2025
Fri, 06 Jun 2025
Fri, 06 Jun 2025
Fri, 06 Jun 2025
WEEK 4
Mon, 09 Jun 2025
Mon, 09 Jun 2025
Mon, 09 Jun 2025
Mon, 09 Jun 2025
Mon, 09 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Tue, 10 Jun 2025
Wed, 11 Jun 2025
Wed, 11 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Thu, 12 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
Fri, 13 Jun 2025
WEEK 5

Mon, 16 Jun 2025
Mon, 16 Jun 2025
Mon, 16 Jun 2025
Tue, 17 Jun 2025
Tue, 17 Jun 2025
Tue, 17 Jun 2025
Tue, 17 Jun 2025
Wed, 18 Jun 2025
Thu, 19 Jun 2025
Fri, 20 Jun 2025

Public

Start Time

13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
13:30
13:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
13:30
13:30
13:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
13:30
09:30

End Time

14:15
14:30
14:15
14:30
11:30
11:00
11:00
10:30
15:30
14:45
11:20
12:10
15:45
15:00
14:45
14:50
11:15
15:00
15:00

11:30
11:45
10:45
10:45
14:45
11:45
12:00
10:05
10:15
10:15
10:30
15:00
11:00
11:00
10:30
11:00
10:45
15:30
14:55
14:50
11:45
10:45
10:45
15:30
14:45
15:00
15:00

11:45
10:45
10:45
11:00
10:30
10:45
10:50
11:00
15:30
11:00

Level

GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
A Level
Cnat Level 1/2 Cet
GCSE
A Level
A Level
Level 3 Applied Dip
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
A Level

A Level
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
A Level
GCSE
GCSE
GCSE

A Level
GCSE
GCSE

A Level

A Level
GCSE
GCSE

A Level

A Level

A Level

nationally.

Exam

Polish Listening Test Tier H (8688/LH)

Polish Reading Test Tier H (8688/RH)

Bengali Listening Test Tier H (8638/LH)
Bengali Reading Test Tier H (8638/RH)
Sociology Adv Paper 2 (7192/2)

Mathematics: Paper 2 Fnd Wrtn (J560/02)
Mathematics: Paper 5 Hgh Wrtn (J560/05)

Pe: Psychlgcl Fctr Afct Perf Wtn (H555/02)
Mathematics Adv Paper 1 (7357/1)

Hsc: Prncpls Care In Hsc Sttngs Wtn (R032/01)
American W & Early Elizabethan (1HI0 2M)
Writ. Resp. Works & Trans (9RUO 02)

Biology A: Biological Processes Wtn (H420/01)
Criminology Unit 4: Paper Based (4543UD0-1)
French Writing (F) (1FRO 4F)

French Writing (H) (1FRO 4H)

English Language Paper 2 (8700/2)

Hist A: Eng 1485 1558: Early Tudor Wtn (Y106/01)
Geography Paper 2 (8035/2)

Psychology Adv Paper 3 (7182/3)

Physics A: Exploring Physics Wtn (H556/02)
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2f (8464/B/2F)
Combined Sci Trilogy Biology P2h (8464/B/2H)
Physical Education Paper 2 (8582/2)

Chem A: Prdc Tble Elmnt Phy Chm Wtn (H432/01)
Polish Adv Paper 3 (7687/3)

Spanish Listening (F) (1SPO 1F)

Spanish Listening (H) (1SPO 1H)

Spanish Reading (F) (1SPO 3F)

Spanish Reading (H) (1SP0O 3H)

Weimar & Nazi Germany (1HIO 31)

Mathematics: Paper 3 Fnd Wrtn (J560/03)
Mathematics: Paper 6 Hgh Wrtn (1560/06)
History A: Italy 1896 1943 Wrtn (Y220/01)
Geography Paper 3 (8035/3)

Bengali Writing Test Tier H (8638/WH)
Mathematics Adv Paper 2 (7357/2)

Russian Writing (H) (1IRUO 4H)

Hosp & Catering UNIT1: Onscreen New (5409UA0-1)
Biology A: Biological Diversity Wtn (H420/02)
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2f (8464/C/2F)
Combined Sci Trilogy Chemistry P2h (8464/C/2H)
Sociology Adv Paper 3 (7192/3)

Polish Writing Test Tier H (8688/WH)

Statistics Written Paper 2f (1STO 2F)

Statistics Written Paper 2h (1STO 2H)

Chem A: Synths & Anlytcl Tchngs Wtn (H432/02)
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2f (8464/P/2F)
Combined Sci Trilogy Physics P2h (8464/P/2H)
Physics A: Unified Physics Wtn (H556/03)

Pe: Socio Cltrl Physl Actv Sprt Wtn (H555/03)
Spanish Writing (F) (1SPO 4F)

Spanish Writing (H) (1SP0 4H)

Biology A: Unified Biology Wtn (H420/03)
Mathematics Adv Paper 3 (7357/3)

Chem A: Unified Chemistry Wtn (H432/03)

Exam Board

AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
OCR
OCR
AQA
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
OCR
WIEC
Pearson
Pearson
AQA
OCR
AQA

AQA
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
OCR
AQA
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
OCR
OCR
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
WIEC
OCR
AQA
AQA
AQA
AQA
Pearson
Pearson

OCR
AQA
AQA
OCR
OCR
Pearson
Pearson
OCR
AQA
OCR

Code

8688/LH
8688/RH
8638/LH
8638/RH
7192/2
1560/02
1560/05
H555/02
7357/1
R032/01
1HIO 2M
9RUO 02
H420/01
4543UD0-1
1FRO 4F
1FRO 4H
8700/2
Y106/01
8035/2

7182/3
H556/02
8464/B/2F
8464/B/2H
8582/2
H432/01
7687/3
1SPO 1F
1SPO 1H
1SPO 3F
1SPO 3H
1HIO 31
1560/03
1560/06
Y220/01
8035/3
8638/WH
7357/2
1RUO 4H
5409UA0-1
H420/02
8464/C/2F
8464/C/2H
7192/3
8688/WH
1STO 2F
1STO 2H

H432/02

8464/P/2F

8464/P/2H
H556/03
H555/03
1SP0 4F
1SP0 4H
H420/03
7357/3
H432/03



